502721056 03/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2767660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIHIRO YADA	02/06/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 TOYOTA-CHO
Internal Address:	TOYOTA-SHI
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117823

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-270-2122

**Email:** uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43858.0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_TOYOTA\_43858\_0100#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_TOYOTA\_43858\_0100#page2.tif

PATENT 502721056 REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0403

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chihiro YADA, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address of Toyota Jidosha KK, I Toyoto-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan 471-8571, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VAPOUR DEPOSITION PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A PHOSPHATE COMPOUND for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/GB2012/051740 on 20 July 2012 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/117,823;

AND WHEREAS, TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION, with its principal place of business at 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, 471-8571 Japan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventor in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

12098970.1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN796332US)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my, 20	hand and seal this day of 6Feb 2014
, 20	ANALES CANADA
	Chihiro Yada
Witnessed: Johnhoro Hato	Witnessed: Tomoko Nakamuna
Name Takahiro kato Address Susone-shi Shizueka-ken Japan	Name Tomoko Nakamura Address <u>Susano shi Shizuata</u> ten Japan
Date: 19 Feb. 2014	Date: <u>19 Feb. 2014</u>

12098970.1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN795332US)

> PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 03/13/2014**